1957
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*

2021
2022
2023

TEAM CHAMPIONS
Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Concord Hanover - -
Hanover Laconia 1959  Concord Laconia - Bishop Bradley
Concord Laconia 1961  Laconia Concord
Laconia Portsmouth 1963  Concord Man. Central
Concord St. Thomas 1965  Laconia Milford
Man. Central-Milford Co-Champs 1967  Milford Concord
Concord New London 1969  Concord New London
New London Portsmouth 1971  Dover Portsmouth - Man. Central
Bishop Brady Portsmouth 1973 Bishop Brady (25) Kearsarge (17)
Kearsarge Laconia 1975  Kearsarge Milford
Bishop Guertin Portsmouth 1977  Bishop Guertin (7) Man. Central (2)
Portsmouth (7) Concord (2) 1979  Portsmouth (6) Bishop Guertin (3)
Milford (7) Concord (2) 1981  Milford (6) Concord (3)
Milford Portsmouth 1983  Concord (7) Bishop Guertin (2)
Concord (8) Bishop Guertin (1) 1985  Concord (9)* Gilford (0)
Concord (6) Nashua (3) 1987  Concord (8) Milford (1)
Derryfield (6) Gilford (3) 1989  Derryfield (6) Milford (3)
Class L Class 1
Concord (9) Milford (0) 1990  Hanover (5) Stevens (4)
Bishop Guertin (7)  Concord (2) 1991  Hanover (7) Opyster River (2)
Bishop Guertin (5) Concord (4) 1992  Goffstown (6) Hanover (3)
Bishop Guertin (6) Concord (3) 1993  Hanover (8) Kennett (1)
Bishop Guertin (7)  Pinkerton (2) 1994  Hanover (7) Stevens (1)
Concord (6) Pinkerton (3) 1995  Hanover (5) Souhegan (4)
Bishop Guertin (7) Man. Central (2) 1996  Souhegan (5) Kennett (1)
Man. Central (8) Concord (1) 1997  Souhegan (5) Kennett (4)
Concord (5) Man. West (4) 1998  Kennett (5) Hanover (4)
Concord (7) Winnacunnet (2) 1999  St. Thomas (5) Souhegan (4)
Concord (9) Man. West (0) 2000  Souhegan (5) St. Thomas (4)
Concord (9) Exeter (0) 2001  Souhegan (7) Opyster River (2)
Concord (9) Pinkerton (0) 2002  Souhegan (7) Opyster River (4)
Concord (8) Man. Central (1) 2003  Souhegan (6) Hanover (0)
Concord (5) Portsmouth (2) 2004  Hanover (6) Souhegan (3)
Man. West (5) Concord (4) 2005  Hanover (5) Souhegan (0)
Concord (5) Keene (1) 2006  Hanover (5) Kennett (0)
Concord (5) Man. West (2) 2007  Portsmouth (5) Man. West (2)
Salem (5) Londonderry (4) 2008  Hanover (6) Portsmouth (0)
Exeter (6) Pinkerton (3) 2009  Hanover (5) Souhegan (1)
Londonderry (5) Exeter (4) 2010  Bedford (5) Pelham (4)
Division I Division I1

Bishop Guertin (7)  Exeter (2) 2011  Bedford (5) Hanover (2)
Londonderry (7) Exeter (2) 2012 Bedford (5 Hanover (4)
Bedford (6) Exeter (3) 2013  Hanover (9) Portsmouth (0)
Bedford (7) Keene (2) 2014  Derryfield (5) Portsmouth (1)
Bedford (7) Concord (2) 2015  Portsmouth (5) Lebanon (4)
Bedford (7) Derryfield (2) 2016  Lebanon (6) Oyster River (3)
Bedford (7) Derryfield (2) 2017  Lebanon (7) Portsmouth (2)
Bedford (5) Pinkerton (4) 2018  Souhegan (7) Hollis-Brookline (2)
Bedford (7) Hanover (2) 2019  Portsmouth (8) Hollis-Brookline (1)
No Tournament No Tournament 2020* No Tournament No Tournament

*COVID-19 *COVID-19
Bedford (5) Alvirne (2) 2021  Lebanon (7) Portsmouth (2)
Hanover (6) Bedford (3) 2022  Oyster River (6) Lebanon (3)
Bedford (8) Hanover (1) 2023  Lebanon (7) Bow (2)

*New England Champions

TENNIS - BOYS
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1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010

2011
2013
2015
2017
2019
2020*
2021
2023

Champion
Gilford (5)
Derryfield (9)
Derryfield (5)
Gilford (7)
Derryfield (5)
Bow (7)

Bow (6)
Derryfield (7)
Derryfield (6)
Derryfield (8)
Gilford (7)

Gilford (5)
Gilford (6)
Gilford (7)
Gilford (6)

St. Thomas (6)
No Tournament
Kearsarge (6)
Kearsarge (5)

Singles
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Ted Hoehn, Hanover

Ted Hoehn, Hanover

Don Bourke, Bishop Bradley
Nat Broker, Concord

Nat Broker, Concord

Gary Lester, Portsmouth

Bill Power, Oyster River

TENNIS - BOYS

TEAM CHAMPIONS
Class M-S
Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Derryfield (4) 1991  Derryfield (8) Gilford (1)
Gilford (0) 1993  Gilford (8) Wilton (1)
Gilford (4) 1995  Gilford (7) Wilton (2)
Derryfield (2) 1997  Inter-Lakes (7) Derryfield (2)
Inter-Lakes (4) 1999  Inter-Lakes (5) Bow (4)
Derryfield (2) 2001  Bow (8) Derryfield (1)
Derryfield (3) 2003  Derryfield (5) Gilford (4)
Bow (2) 2005  Derryfield (8) Gilford (1)
Moultonborough (0) 2007  Derryfield (8) Berlin (1)
Gilford (1) 2009  Derryfield (6) Gilford (3)
Inter-Lakes (2)
Division ITI

Bow (4) 2012 Profile (5) Bow (4)
Bow (3) 2014  Gilford (5) Bow (4)
Inter-Lakes (2) 2016  Gilford (6) Inter-Lakes (3)
Bow (3) 2018  Bow (7) Gilford (2)
Profile (2)
No Tournament *COVID-19
Trinity (2) 2022  Plymouth (6) Kearsarge (3)
Plymouth (4)

TENNIS - BOYS
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
Doubles

Hoehn/Foley, Hanover
Hoehn/Ugarte, Hanover
Clevenson/Brace, Laconia

Bob Brace/Larry Clevenson, Laconia
Broker/Oleskey, Concord

Bob Brace/Larry Clevenson, Laconia
Russ Martin/F. Antonson, Concord

Bill Power, Oyster River
Dick Fournier, Laconia

Bob Dufour, Man. Central
John Bunker, Bishop Brady
Wake Stillman, Man. Central
Duncan Rainie, Concord
David Goodwin, St. Thomas
Dane Percy, Dover

Dana Levenson, Portsmouth
Alan Chandronnait, Alvirne
Alan Chandronnait, Alvirne
Alan Chandronnait, Alvirne
Bill Crisp, Bishop Guertin
Peter Telge, Man. Central
Bill Crisp, Bishop Guertin
John Crisp, Bishop Guertin
Jim Young, Milford

Richie Sherman, Derryfield
Jim Young, Milford

Mike Stevenson, Concord
Mike Stevenson, Concord
Mike Stevenson, Concord
Roland Lamy, Concord

Wayne Goodwin/Dan Hennessey, St. Thomas
Bob Heaton/John Shethar, Milford

Bob Dufour/Jim Clements, Man. Central

Bob Bower/Duncan Rainie, Concord

Bob Bower/Duncan Rainie, Concord

Bob Bower/Duncan Rainie, Concord

Richard Kirwan/Jeff Badmington, New London
Dana Levenson/Alan Sanderson, Portsmouth
Mark Noyes/Paul Henchey, Bishop Brady
Mark Noyes/Paul Henchey, Bishop Brady
Alan Chandronnait/Ken Tessier, Alvirne

Alan Chandronnait/Tim Longt, Alvirne

Randy Stephens/Peter Ettenborough, Kearsarge
Randy Stephens/Peter Ettenborough, Kearsarge
Bill Crisp/John Crisp, Bishop Guertin

Mike Blanchette/Russ Fernald, Con-Val

Jim Young/Bob Arends, Milford

Jim Young/Bob Arends, Milford

Richie Sherman/Sean Stone, Derryfield

Brian Ouellette/Larry Ecklund, Trinity

Mike Stevenson/Roland Lamy, Concord

Mike Stevenson/Roland Lamy, Concord
Roland Lamy/Jeff Bart, Concord
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1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*
2021
2022
2023

TENNIS - BOYS

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Singles

Roland Lamy, Concord
Andy Smith, Concord
Ray Hindle, Derryfield
Andy Smith, Concord
Jim Rich, Derryfield
Jim Rich, Derryfield

Jose Davis-Robles, Man. West

Marcus Nilsson, Laconia

Erik Westberg, Fall Mountain

Chris Erikson, Souhegan
Sean Kenney, Kennett
Chris Erikson, Souhegan
Sean Kenney, Kennett
Kenton Allen, St. Thomas
Blake Wyman, Concord
Jon Pollock, Souhegan
Sam Niles, Hanover

Sam Niles, Hanover
Tyler Anderson, Hanover
Tyler Anderson, Hanover
Thomas Wilbur, Souhegan
Alex Lazerowich, Exeter
Connor Hyde, Con-Val
Philipp Becker, Salem
Mark HoSang, Bedford
Mark Hosang, Bedford
Kotaro Horiuchi, Hanover
Dan Soucy, Bedford
Max Reed, Lebanon
Justin Toler, Concord
Zach Gould, Bedford

Matthew Lapsley, Souhegan

Sam Goddard, Souhegan
No Tournament

No Tournament

Mason Arado, Lebanon
Nolan Arado, Lebanon

Doubles

Roland Lamy/Jeff Bart, Concord

Andy Smith/John Hayes, Concord

Ray Hindle/Jamie Ashworth, Derryfield

Andy Smith/Dennis Lommen, Concord
Jim Rich/Keith Linhart, Derryfield
Jim Rich/Keith Linhart, Derryfield
Eric Simonton/Greg Forbes, Concord
Adam Tardif/Mike Cassidy, Bishop Guertin
Brian Kuscher/Scott Toussaint, Merrimack
Brian Kuscher/Scott Toussaint, Merrimack
John Pracher/Alex Salzman, Man. Central
Chris Erikson/Corey Erikson, Souhegan
Kenton Allen/Ryan Carrigg, St. Thomas
Kenton Allen/Greg Little, St. Thomas
Blake Wyman/Nick Potter, Concord
Nick Potter/Garrett Young, Concord
Richard Parodise/Andrew Fromuth, Man. West
Max Berger/Billy Haubrich, Concord

Sam Niles/Tyler Anderson, Hanover

Sam Niles/Tyler Anderson, Hanover

Will Hartigan/Alex Pince, Concord

Matt Shapiro/Alex Kelley, Hanover

Greg Corwin/Alex Kelley, Hanover
No Tournament due to Weather
Mark HoSang/Myles Utell, Bedford

Mark HoSang /McKinley Grimes, Bedford
McKinley Grimes/Dan Soucy, Bedford
Dan Soucy/Andrew Allen, Bedford
Justin Toler/Thomas Bengston, Concord
Justin Toler & Aidan Connor, Concord
Dylan Taylor & Dimitri Minichello, Winnacunnet
Rohit Yerram & Jason Boucher, Bedford
Seb Tonini & John Marineau, Pinkerton
*COVID-19
No Tournament

Mason Arado & Nolan Arado, Lebanon
Lucas Mack & Logan Mack, Bedford
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